

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12320 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12322 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12324 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12354 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12356 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12357 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12366 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12367 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12369 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12370 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12371 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12373 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12374 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12376 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12439 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12441 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12446 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12687 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12688 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12794 of 2022

=====

KAPILDEV KUMAR ARJUNPRASAD

Versus

M/S VARSHRAJ EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED

=====

Appearance:

THAKKAR AND PAHWA ADVOCATES(1357) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

Date : 10/10/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Ms. Simran Pahwa for Thakkar and Pahwa Advocates for the petitioner has tendered the draft amendment. The same is allowed in terms of the draft. To be carried out forthwith.

Issue fresh notice upon the respondent at the new address returnable on 27th October, 2023.

Direct service though Registered Post AD is permitted.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

RAGHUNATH R NAIR