

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12320 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12322 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12324 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12354 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12356 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12357 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12366 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12367 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12369 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12370 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12371 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12373 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12374 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12376 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12439 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12441 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12446 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12687 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12688 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12794 of 2022

=====

KAPILDEV KUMAR ARJUNPRASAD

Versus

M/S VARSHRAJ EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED

=====

Appearance:

THAKKAR AND PAHWA ADVOCATES(1357) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
SERVED BY RPAD (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 07/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

In view of the sick note filed by learned advocate
Ms.Pahwa, the matter is adjourned on 20.03.2025.

To be heard together with SCA No.12320 of 2022.

Registry is directed to place a copy of this order in each
captioned matter.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

NIVYA A. NAIR